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Dear Assembly Member .

As your constituent, I urge you to oppose a provision in the 2019-20 New York State Executive
Budget that significantly alters the reimbursement of Medicare Part B premiums for retirees
covered by the New York State Health Insurance Program (NYSHIP).

This proposal amends the civil service law by freezing the reimbursement of Medicare Part B
premiums for all NYSHIP retirees with Medicare primary insurance, regardless of their income.
The proposed change will also eliminate the reimbursement of the Income Related Monthly
Adjustment Amount (IRMAA) for certain retirees. This means that as the cost of Medicare Part
B increases each year, retirees will have an additional out-of-pocket health care cost, which

" constitutes a diminution of their established health care benefits.

Retirees participating in NYSHIP are required by the state to enroll in Medicare Part B. Based on
their income, some NYSHIP retirees are required to pay an additional income-related Part B
premium called IRMAA, which has been reimbursed for the last seven years, while other retirees
pay a standard premium, which is also reimbursed.

This change not only affects state retirees for whom Medicare is their primary insurance, but also
retirees from school districts and local governments who participate in the NYSHIP Empire Plan.

In the past, similar language was proposed in the executive budget but was ultimately rejected by
the Legislature. Since many retirees must live on a fixed income, I ask that you once again
advocate for the removal of these provisions to freeze Medicare Part B premium reimbursement
and eliminate the reimbursement of the IRMAA for certain retirees. Instead, I ask that you
preserve the current reimbursement methodology for NYSHIP retirees.

Thank you for your consideration of this important matter. I respectfully ask that you bring up
these issues with your conference and your leadership. I look forward to a reply to my letter.

Sincerely,

Address:
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If we lose this battle, many will receive a reduced amount of §iite Medicare rebate for 2019 and the future rebates will be
fixed at the $135.50 per month level for all Empire Plan enrollees. You will have no one else to blame but yourself if you

do nothing!

Thank you for taking a few minutes to make contact with your elected representatives.

Sincerely,
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Simonne Harkavy Janet Loehr
Phone and Email Contact Info:
Governor Andrew Cuomo Assembly Speaker Carl Heastie
State Capital Building 1446 East Gun Hill Rd.
State St. and Washington Ave.  Bronx, NY 10469
Albany, NY 12224 718-654-6539
518-474-2418 speaker@nyassembly.gov
NY Senate

5D 1 taValle, Kenneth, 631-473-1461, lavalle@nysenate.gov
SD2 Flanagan, John, 631-361-2154, flanagan@nysenate.gov
SD3 Martinez,Monica, 631-360-3356, martinez@nysenate.gov
SD4 Boyle, Philip, 631-665-2311, pboyle@nysenate.gov

SD5 Gaughran, James, 516-922-1811, gaughran@nysenate.gov
SD6 Thomas, Kevin, 516-739-1700, thomas@nysenate.gov

SD7 Kaplan, Anna, 516-746-5924, kaplan@nysenate.gov

SD8 Brooks, John, 516-882-0630, brooks@nysenate.gov

SD9 Kaminsky, Todd, 516-766-8383, kaminsky@nysenate.gov
SD11 Liu, John, 718-357-3094, liu@nysenate.gov

SD 27 Hoylman, Brad, 212 633-8052, hoylman@nysenate.gov
SD29 Serrano, Jose, 212-828-5829, serrano@nysenate.gov
SD31 Alcantra, Marisol, 212-544-0173, alcantara@nysenate.gov
SD39 Skoufis, James, 845 567-1270, skoufis@nysenate.gov
SD43 Jordon, Daphne, 518 455-2381, jordon@nysenate.gov
SD45 Little, Betty, 518 743-0968, little@nysenate.gov

5D46 Amedore, George, 845-331-3810, amedore@nysenate.gov
5D49 Tedisco, James, 518-885-1829, tedisco@nysenate.com
SD50 Antonacci, Robert, 315 428-7632, antonacci@nysenate.gov
SD51 Seward, James, 607 432-5524, seward@nysenate.gov
SDSS5 Funke, Rich, 585 223-1800, Funke@nysenate.gov

SD57 Young, Catharine, 716-372-4901, cyoung@nysenate.gov

This list corresponds to addresses we have on
file for WIRTA Members.

In order to facilitate finding names and contact
information for legislators not included on this
list go to:
hitps://openstates.org/find_your_legislator/.
Then select New York in the state box at the
top.

All you need do is enter your zip code. The
names of the state Senator and Assembly
Member will appear. Clicking on the name of
a senate or assembly member will then
provide contact information for that person.

Senate Majority Leader Andrea Stewart-Cousins
28 Wells Ave., Bldg #3, Fifth Floor

Yonkers, NY 10701

914-423-4031

scousins(@nysenate.gov

NY Assembly

AD1 Fred W. Thiele, 631-537-2583, ThieleF @nyassembly.gov

AD2 Anthony H. Palumbo, 631-727-0204, palumboa@nyassembly.gov

AD3 Joseph DeStefano, 631-207-0073, destafanoj@nyassembly.gov

ADA4 Steve Englebright, 631-751-3094. EngleS@nyassembly.gov

ADS Doug Smith, 631-585-0230, smithd@nyassembly.gov

ADS Phil Ramos, 631-589-0348, GarbarinoA@nyassembly.gov

AD7 Andrew R. Garbarino, 631-589-0348,
GarbarinoA@nyassembly.gov

AD8 Michael J. Fitzpatrick, 631-724-2929,
FitzpatrickM@nyassembly.gov

AD9 Michael LiPetri, 516-541-4598, lipetrim@nyassembly.gov

-~-AD10 Steve Stern, 631-271-8025, sterns@nyassembly.gov

AD11 Kimberly Jean-Pierre, 631-957-2087,
jeanpierrek@nyassembly.gov

~~AD12 Andrew P. Raia, 631-261-4151, RaiaA@nyassembly.gov

AD13 Charles D. Lavine, 516-676-0050, LavineC@nyassembly.gov

AD14 David G. McDonough, 516-409-2070,
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AD15 Michael Montesano, 516-937-3571,
MontesanoM@nyassembly.gov

AD16 Anthony D'Urso, 516-482-6966, dursoa@nyassembly.gov

AD17 John Mikulin, 516-228-4960, milkulinj@nyassembly.gov

AD18 Taylor Raynor, 516-489-6610. raynort@nyassembly.gov

AD19 Edward P. Ra, 516-535-4095, rae@nyassembly.gov

AD20 Mefissa Miller, 516-431-0500,MillerML@nyassembly.gov

AD21 Judy Griffin, 516-561-8216, griffinj@nyassembly.gov

AD22 Michaelle C. Solages, 516-599-2972, SolagesM@nyassembly.gov

AD26 Edward Braunstein, 718-357-3588, braunsteine@nyassembly.gov

AD66 Deborah Glick, 212-674-5153, glickd@nyassembly.gov

AD69 Patrick O'Donnell, 212-866-3970, odonnellp@nyassembly.gov

AD70 inez Dickens, 212-866-5809, dickensi@nyassembly.gov

AD99 Colin Schmitt, 845-469-6929, schmittc@nyassembly.gov

AD101 Brian Miller, 315-736-3879, millerb@nyassembly.gov

AD113 Carrie Woerner, 518-584-5493, woernerc@nyassembly.gov

AD114 Dan Stec, 518-873-3803, stecd@nyassembly.gov

AD118 Robert Smullen, 518-562-1986, smullenr@nyassembly.gov

AD120 William Buckley, 315-598-5185, buckleyw@nyassembly.gov

AD129 William Magnarelli, 315-428-9651, magnarw@nyassembly.gov
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AD150 Goodell, Andy, 716-664-7773, goodella@nyassembly.gov



